

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT
TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
MAY 6, 2009**

SALE 01-09

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>3875 Tons</u>	<u>2277 Tons</u>	<u>54 Tons</u>		
<u>Logger</u>						
Grindstone Ent., LLC		\$ 13.40	\$ 13.40	\$ 13.40		\$ 83,160.40
T&T Logging		\$ 11.56	\$ 11.56	\$ 11.56		\$ 71,741.36
B & B Logging		\$ 10.26	\$ 12.16	\$ 5.26		\$ 67,729.86
K.L. Logging		\$ 8.10	\$ 11.80	\$ 5.00		\$ 58,526.10
Priem's Forest Products		\$ 10.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 5.50		\$ 66,826.40
		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>		
		<u>1166 Cords</u>	<u>790 Cords</u>	<u>10 Cords</u>		
Sappi Fine Paper		\$ 37.38	\$ 32.80	\$ 15.00		\$ 69,647.08
Rich Good Logging, LLC		\$ 38.51	\$ 38.51	\$ 5.00		\$ 75,375.56
CJL Transfer		\$ 22.75	\$ 36.00	\$ 3.50		\$ 55,001.50
No Sweat Logging		\$ 34.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 15.00		\$ 69,024.00
Futurewood Corp		\$ 37.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 5.00		\$ 74,190.00
Kurilla Forest Products, Inc.		\$ 32.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10.00		\$ 65,852.00
Suzan Logging		\$ 33.10	\$ 33.10	\$ 7.05		\$ 64,814.10

SALE 02-09

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>MX Hwd</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>3661Tons</u>	<u>910 Tons</u>	<u>430 Tons</u>	<u>212 Tons</u>		
<u>Logger</u>							
Grindstone Ent., LLC		\$ 13.91	\$ 13.91	\$ 13.91	\$ 13.91		\$72,512.83
T&T Logging		\$ 11.00	\$ 12.51	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00		\$58,717.10
Priem's Forest Products		\$ 10.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 5.05		\$52,592.10
K.L. Logging		\$ 9.10	\$ 12.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 6.10		\$48,477.30
		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>MX Hwd</u>		
		<u>1103 Cords</u>	<u>325 Cords</u>	<u>79 Cords</u>	<u>48 Cords</u>		
Sappi Fine Paper		\$ 37.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35.00		\$55,851.60
Rich Good Logging, LLC		\$ 37.51	\$ 36.51	\$ 10.00	\$ 12.00		\$54,605.28
Futurewood Corp		\$ 36.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00		\$53,879.50
No Sweat Logging		\$ 34.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23.00		\$51,816.00
Allen Suzan Logging		\$ 33.40	\$ 33.40	\$ 7.15	\$ 33.40		\$49,863.25
Radlinger Logging, LLC		\$ 32.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 11.01		\$49,537.85

SALE 03-09

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Sugar Maple</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MX Hwd</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>36 MBF</u>	<u>22 MBF</u>	<u>68 MBF</u>	<u>286 Cords</u>	<u>8 MBF</u>	<u>404 Cords</u>		
<u>Logger</u>									
Sappi Fine Paper		\$ 198.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 36.00		\$34,749.00
Rich Good Logging, LLC		\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26.00		\$30,494.00
Bob Warder Logging		\$ 175.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.01	\$ 9.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 25.00		\$30,834.68
Weyerhaeuser NR Company		\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 18.20		\$28,145.00

SALE 4-09

	Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>1250 Cords</u>	
Logger			
Radlinger Logging LLC	\$	42.03	\$52,537.50
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$	41.51	\$51,887.50
Suzan Logging	\$	40.35	\$44,387.50
Futurewood Corporation	\$	36.50	\$44,387.50
Ericson Logging	\$	35.51	\$44,387.50
NewPage Corporation	\$	35.01	\$43,762.50
		Jack Pine	
		3280 Tons	
Grindstone Ent., LLC	\$	15.00	\$49,200.00

SALE 5-09

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>126 Cords</u>	<u>3331 Cords</u>	<u>40 Cords</u>	
Logger					
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$	30.00	\$ 41.51	\$ 17.00	\$142,729.81
Ericson Logging	\$	38.51	\$ 38.51	\$ 20.00	\$133,929.07
NewPage Corporation	\$	23.78	\$ 35.09	\$ 17.00	\$120,561.07
Futurewood Corporation	\$	23.15	\$ 35.15	\$ 17.15	\$120,687.55

SALE 6-09

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>1653 Tons</u>	<u>755 Tons</u>	<u>81 Tons</u>	
Logger					
K.L. Logging	\$	10.50	\$ 7.90	\$ 7.10	\$23,896.10
		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Fir</u>	
		<u>540 Cords</u>	<u>141 Cords</u>	<u>22 Cords</u>	
Sappi Fine Paper	\$	34.55	\$ 31.07	\$ 22.00	\$23,521.87

SALE 7-09

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>975 Cords</u>	<u>701 Cords</u>	<u>94 cords</u>	<u>36 Cords</u>	<u>4 Cords</u>	
Logger							
Sappi Fine Paper	\$	32.57	\$ 34.07	\$ 19.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 30.00	\$58,876.82
Kurilla Forest Products, LLC	\$	28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$50,760.00
		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	
		<u>3052 Tons</u>	<u>2699 Tons</u>	<u>409 Tons</u>	<u>107 Tons</u>	<u>10 Tons</u>	
K.L. Logging	\$	9.25	\$ 7.19	\$ 5.91	\$ 10.10	\$ 12.10	\$51,255.70
Priem's Forest Products	\$	8.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$47,576.00

SALE 8-09

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>665 Cords</u>	<u>268 Cords</u>	<u>112 Cords</u>	<u>7 MBF</u>	
Logger						
Sappi Fine Paper	\$	35.07	\$ 31.07	\$ 15.07	\$ 152.00	\$34,400.15
		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
		<u>2118 Tons</u>	<u>1078 Tons</u>	<u>423 Tons</u>	<u>7 MBF</u>	
K.L. Logging	\$	9.10	\$ 6.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 155.00	\$29,472.60

Sale 9-09

	Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>2789 Tons</u>	
<u>Logger</u>			
Grindstone Ent. LLC	\$	13.91	\$38,794.99
K.L. Logging	\$	12.80	\$35,699.20
T&T Logging	\$	11.50	\$32,073.50
		<u>Jack Pine</u>	
		<u>890 Cords</u>	
Suzan Logging	\$	42.15	\$37,513.50
Radlinger Logging, LLC	\$	42.03	\$37,406.70
Ericson Logging	\$	42.00	\$37,380.00
Rich Good Logging	\$	41.51	\$36,943.90
Futurewood Corporation	\$	38.50	\$34,265.00
NewPage	\$	35.26	\$31,381.40

SALE 10-09

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>1027 Cords</u>	<u>437 Cords</u>	<u>354 Cords</u>	<u>88 MBF</u>	
<u>Logger</u>						
T&J Logging, LLC	\$	38.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 211.50	\$85,030.00
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$	25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 200.00	\$67,005.00
Kurilla Forest Products, LLC	\$	28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 200.00	\$68,504.00
Sappi Fine Paper	\$	34.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 200.00	\$77,349.00
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$	33.51	\$ 28.51	\$ 28.51	\$ 200.00	\$74,566.18
No Sweat Logging	\$	34.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 205.00	\$70,504.00
Futurewood Corporation	\$	27.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 20.50	\$ 200.00	\$62,932.00
		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
		<u>3204 Tons</u>	<u>1572 Tons</u>	<u>1230 Tons</u>	<u>88 MBF</u>	
K.L. Logging	\$	8.90	\$ 8.10	\$ 8.10	\$ 150.00	\$64,411.80
T&T Logging	\$	10.37	\$ 10.37	\$ 10.37	\$ 200.00	\$79,882.22
Priem's Forest Products	\$	10.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 200.00	\$68,468.00

SALE 33-08

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>738 Cords</u>	<u>296 Cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>				
North Country	\$	35.00	\$ 45.00	\$39,150.00
Sappi Fine Paper	\$	35.70	\$ 33.50	\$36,262.60
Kurilla Forest Products, LLC	\$	32.00	\$ 24.00	\$30,720.00
Futurewood Corporation	\$	26.50	\$ 21.50	\$25,921.00

SALE 34-08

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>261 Cords</u>	<u>251 Cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>				
T&J Logging	\$	33.89	\$ 22.21	\$14,420.00
Kurilla Forest Products, LLC	\$	28.00	\$ 28.00	\$14,336.00
Sappi Fine Paper	\$	31.70	\$ 20.00	\$13,293.70
B & B Logging	\$	31.06	\$ 18.06	\$12,639.72
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$	23.75	\$ 25.00	\$12,473.75

SALE 36-08

	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>443 Cords</u>	<u>183 cords</u>	<u>145 Cords</u>		
Logger						
Ericson Logging	\$	44.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00		\$32,612.00
Kurilla Forest Products	\$	37.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 27.00		\$27,077.00
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$	33.51	\$ 33.51	\$ 33.00		\$25,762.26
Wayne Stricker Logging	\$	34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 30.00		\$25,634.00
NewPage Corporation	\$	34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 21.00		\$24,329.00
Futurewood Corp	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 24.00		\$23,695.00
		<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>		
		<u>1187 Tons</u>	<u>471 Tons</u>	<u>472 Tons</u>		
Grindstone Ent. LLC	\$	13.40	\$ 13.40	\$ 13.40		\$28,542.00

SALE 37-08

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>109 Cords</u>	<u>433 Cords</u>	<u>567 Cords</u>	<u>14 MBF</u>	<u>30 MBF</u>		
Logger								
Kurilla Forest Products, LLC	\$	34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 148.00		\$43,514.50
C.J.L. Transfer, Inc.	\$	25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 148.00		\$38,533.50
B & B Logging	\$	31.07	\$ 32.47	\$ 21.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 148.00		\$35,403.14
		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>		
		<u>324 Tons</u>	<u>1586 Tons</u>	<u>2019 Tons</u>	<u>14 MBF</u>	<u>30 MBF</u>		
B & B Logging	\$	10.41	\$ 10.41	\$ 5.56	\$ 126.00	\$ 156.00		\$37,552.74
K.L. Logging	\$	9.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 130.00		\$33,807.50
Priem's Forest Products	\$	9.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 97.75	\$ 148.00		\$32,157.00

SALE 38-08

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>2071 Cords</u>	<u>1733 Cords</u>	<u>110 MBF</u>	<u>656 Cords</u>		
Logger							
Kurilla Forest Products, LLC	\$	35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 35.00		\$173,700.00
Futurewood Corp	\$	35.65	\$ 25.65	\$ 180.00	\$ 25.65		\$154,909.00
CJL Transfer	\$	20.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 30.00		\$132,243.25
Glau, Richard Trucking	\$	22.60	\$ 26.10	\$ 178.00	\$ 26.10		\$128,737.50
		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>		
		<u>6185 Tons</u>	<u>6627 Tons</u>	<u>110 MBF</u>	<u>2651 Tons</u>		
K.L. Loggers	\$	11.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 8.00		\$163,159.00
Priem's Forest Products	\$	10.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.10		\$142,672.60
B & B Logging	\$	8.01	\$ 6.75	\$ 151.00	\$ 6.76		\$128,804.86

SALE 39-08

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Mx Hdw</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>1090 Cords</u>	<u>204 MBF</u>	<u>1514 Cords</u>	<u>928 Cords</u>	<u>22 MBF</u>	<u>203 Cords</u>	<u>18 MBF</u>	<u>78 Cords</u>	
Logger										
North Country Lumber	\$	35.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 30.00	\$166,913.00
Weyerhaeuser NR Company	\$	21.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 14.11	\$ 29.11	\$ 92.00	\$ 2.49	\$ 72.00	\$ 29.05	\$109,997.99
Futurewood Corporation	\$	21.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 17.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 30.00	\$102,589.00